Diagrams
Data Rate: 0 - 1200 bps
Bell 202T and ITU-V.23 compatible operation
for 1200bps over Telco lines
4 wire full duplex or 2 wire half duplex over
unconditioned or conditioned line for
Configuration and options provided by DIP switches and
jumpers, no AT command set is required

DCE/IG202T
DCE/IG202T-HV
Ordering Information
Standalone with AC power supply 100-240 VAC or 10-48 VDC
Standalone with AC power supply 85-265 VAC or 115-400 VDC
DCE/IG202T-DC   Standalone DC power only 10-48 VDC
DCE/IG202T-DIN DIN rail kit
DCE/IGV23
DCE/IGV23-HV
Standalone with AC power supply 100-240 VAC or 10-48 VDC
Standalone with AC power supply 85-265 VAC or 115-400 VDC
DCE/IGV23-DC    Standalone DC power only 10-48 VDC
DCE/IGV23-DIN   DIN rail kit
Leased Line RS-485 RS-232
10-48
VDC
Standalone: 85-265 VAC